

**BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	MATTEN CONSTRUCTION		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION		NEW ENGLAND ROAD	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	87,000.00	87,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Relocations	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Earth Excavation	1,170	CY	22.00	25,740.00	15.00	17,550.00	3.00	3,510.00
4	Rock Excavation	35	CY	200.00	7,000.00	250.00	8,750.00	1.00	35.00
5	J-Hook Rock Vane	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	Removal of Bituminous Type Pavement	100	SY	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00	10.00	1,000.00
7	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	115	LF	5.00	575.00	5.00	575.00	30.00	3,450.00
8	Structure Excavation-Earth	740	CY	35.00	25,900.00	18.00	13,320.00	5.00	3,700.00
9	Structure Excavation-Rock	50	CY	100.00	5,000.00	275.00	13,750.00	250.00	12,500.00
10	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Sanitary Sewer	170	LF	1.00	170.00	1.00	170.00	30.00	5,100.00
11	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Bridge	160	LF	130.00	20,800.00	1.00	160.00	30.00	4,800.00
12	Cofferdam Material Left In-Place	240	LF	225.00	54,000.00	1.00	240.00	995.00	238,800.00
13	Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	720	SF	25.00	18,000.00	0.01	7.20	1.00	720.00
14	Rock in Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	12	CY	50.00	1,250.00	20.00	500.00	30.00	750.00
15	Formation of Subgrade	1,790	SY	1.50	2,685.00	2.50	4,475.00	5.00	60.00
16	Water Pollution Control (Est. Cost Plus)	1	EST	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2.50	4,475.00
17	Subbase	500	CY	35.00	17,500.00	35.00	17,500.00	35.00	17,500.00
18	Compacted Granular Fill	20	CY	35.00	700.00	36.00	720.00	60.00	1,200.00
19	Pervious Structure Backfill	460	CY	35.00	16,100.00	42.00	19,320.00	45.00	20,700.00
20	Sedimentation Control System	540	LF	4.00	2,160.00	7.50	4,050.00	1.00	540.00
21	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	5	EA	200.00	1,000.00	100.00	500.00	300.00	1,500.00
22	Bituminous Concrete - Class 1	285	TN	95.00	27,075.00	95.00	27,075.00	95.00	27,075.00
23	Bituminous Concrete - Class 4	620	TN	95.00	58,900.00	95.00	58,900.00	95.00	58,900.00
24	Material for Tack Coat	180	GAL	1.00	180.00	7.00	1,260.00	7.00	1,260.00
25	Removal of Superstructure	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	325,000.00	325,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
26	Type "C" Catch Basin with 3' Sump	2	EA	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
27	Type "C" CB with 3' Sump Over 10' Deep	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
28	Type "C" CB Dble-Grate-Type II w/3' Sump	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
29	Type "C-M" CB Dble-Grate-Type II w/3' Sump	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
30	Manhole	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
31	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	Class "A" Concrete	170	CY	550.00	93,500.00	125.00	21,250.00	300.00	51,000.00
33									
SUBTOTAL					557,735.00		601,422.20		597,175.00

BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	MATTERN CONSTRUCTION		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION		NEW ENGLAND ROAD	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	Concrete Form Liners	1,050	SF	25.00	26,250.00	23.00	24,150.00	35.00	36,750.00
35	Class "F" Concrete	20	CY	800.00	16,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	400.00	8,000.00
36	Underwater Concrete	140	CY	200.00	28,000.00	250.00	35,000.00	120.00	16,800.00
37	Precast Concrete Arch (32x9)	1	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	237,000.00	237,000.00
38	Deformed Steel Bars	8,130	LB	2.00	16,260.00	2.00	16,260.00	2.00	16,260.00
39	Deformed Steel Bars (Epoxy Coated)	4,740	LB	2.20	10,428.00	2.00	9,480.00	2.00	9,480.00
40	Bedding Material	12	CY	20.00	240.00	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00
41	15" R.C. Pipe	229	LF	35.00	8,015.00	65.00	14,885.00	65.00	14,885.00
42	15" R.C. Culvert End	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00
43	Intermediate Riprap	40	CY	60.00	2,400.00	95.00	3,800.00	70.00	2,800.00
44	Modified Riprap	3	CY	60.00	180.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
45	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	200	SY	45.00	9,000.00	40.00	8,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
46	Dampproofing	110	SY	10.00	1,100.00	15.00	1,650.00	15.00	1,650.00
47	Temporary Sheet Piling	1,020	SF	25.00	25,500.00	1.00	1,020.00	41.00	41,820.00
48	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	690	LF	4.00	2,760.00	5.00	3,450.00	5.00	3,450.00
49	Temp. Precast Concrete Barrier Curt	40	LF	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00
50	Metal Bridge Rail-Three Rail (Combination)	34	LF	300.00	10,200.00	365.00	12,410.00	315.00	10,710.00
51	Metal Bridge Rail-Four Rail (Combination)	34	LF	350.00	11,900.00	400.00	13,600.00	365.00	12,410.00
52	Metal Bridge Rail (Handrail)	17	LF	150.00	2,550.00	150.00	2,550.00	125.00	2,125.00
53	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B 350)	13	LF	40.00	520.00	25.00	325.00	25.00	325.00
54	R-B 350 Bridge Attachment-Vert. Shape Parapet	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
55	R-B End Anchorage Type II	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
56	Remove Metal Beam Rail	30	LF	3.00	90.00	15.00	450.00	5.00	150.00
57	Remove & Store Metal Fence	30	LF	15.00	450.00	32.00	960.00	40.00	1,200.00
58	Install Salvaged Metal Fence	22	LF	45.00	990.00	35.00	770.00	50.00	1,100.00
59	Concrete Sidewalk	1,260	SF	8.00	10,080.00	12.00	15,120.00	12.00	15,120.00
60	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	257	SY	30.00	7,710.00	40.00	10,280.00	40.00	10,280.00
61	Object Marker	1	EA	100.00	100.00	750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00
62	Sweeping for Dust Control	200	HR	60.00	12,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	1.00	200.00
63	Item Deleted Per Addendum #2								
64	Furnishing & Placing Topsoil	510	SY	6.00	3,060.00	10.00	5,100.00	8.00	4,080.00
65	Pennisetum Alopecuroides/Fountain Grass 2 Gal.	19	EA	15.00	285.00	60.00	1,140.00	30.00	570.00
66	Amelanchier Canadensis/Shadbowl Serviceberry	2	EA	280.00	560.00	38.00	76.00	300.00	600.00
SUBTOTAL					895,563.00		1,068,798.20		1,062,190.00

**BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	MATTERN CONSTRUCTION		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION		NEW ENGLAND ROAD	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
67	Coreopsis Verticillata Creme, etc. (2-Gal.)	150	EA	10.00	1,500.00	25.00	3,750.00	30.00	4,500.00
68	Malus 'Sugaryme', Sugartyme Crab 2 1/2-3"	1	EA	350.00	350.00	750.00	750.00	275.00	275.00
69	Acer Rubrum, Red Maple	1	EA	350.00	350.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	300.00	300.00
70	Turf Establishment	510	SY	2.00	1,020.00	2.25	1,147.50	2.00	1,020.00
71	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
72	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	100	HR	45.00	4,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
73	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
74	Removal of Existing Masonry	280	CY	75.00	21,000.00	25.00	7,000.00	150.00	42,000.00
75	Mobilization	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	44,500.00	44,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
76	Barricade Warning Lights-High Intensity	10,500	DAY	0.73	7,665.00	0.01	105.00	0.10	1,050.00
77	Traffic Drum	15	EA	80.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,500.00	10.00	150.00
78	Construction Barricade-Type III	4	EA	150.00	600.00	125.00	500.00	200.00	800.00
79	Construction Staking	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
80	Removal & Relocation of Existing Signs	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
81	Sign Face Sheet Aluminum	1.5	SF	80.00	120.00	100.00	150.00	200.00	300.00
82	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	854	LF	2.30	1,964.20	1.20	1,024.80	1.50	1,281.00
83	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	80	LF	5.00	400.00	11.00	880.00	10.00	800.00
84	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Sheeting	220	SF	30.00	6,600.00	20.00	4,400.00	20.00	4,400.00
85	Relocation of Water Main	1	LS	42,500.00	42,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
86	Handling Sanitary Sewage (Sanitary Sewer)	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
87	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Sanitary Sewer)	80	LF	200.00	16,000.00	165.00	13,200.00	290.00	23,200.00
88	Manhole Drop Inlet	6.5	LF	80.00	520.00	300.00	1,950.00	100.00	650.00
89	Manhole Over 10' Deep (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00
90	Alteration of Existing Manhole	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
91	Removal of Existing Sanitary Sewer	25	LF	20.00	500.00	25.00	625.00	100.00	2,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				1,146,352.20		1,259,280.50		1,294,516.50	

BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	HEMLOCK CONSTRUCTION		HAMMANASSET CONSTR		BLAKESLEE ARPALA	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Cleaning & Grubbing	1	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Relocations	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Earth Excavation	1,170	CY	15.00	17,550.00	27.00	31,590.00	25.00	29,250.00
4	Rock Excavation	35	CY	84.00	2,940.00	200.00	7,000.00	125.00	4,375.00
5	J-Hook Rock Vane	1	EA	6,300.00	6,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	Removal of Bituminous Type Pavement	100	SY	9.00	900.00	18.00	1,800.00	14.00	1,400.00
7	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	115	LF	6.00	690.00	10.00	1,150.00	10.00	1,150.00
8	Structure Excavation-Earth	740	CY	20.00	14,800.00	65.00	48,100.00	15.00	11,100.00
9	Structure Excavation-Rock	50	CY	180.00	9,000.00	418.00	20,900.00	125.00	6,250.00
10	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Sanitary Sewer	170	LF	200.00	34,000.00	435.00	73,950.00	200.00	34,000.00
11	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Bridge	160	LF	85.00	13,600.00	118.00	18,880.00	350.00	56,000.00
12	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Bridge Foundation	240	LF	377.00	90,480.00	615.00	147,600.00	800.00	192,000.00
13	Cofferdam Material Left In-Place	720	SF	5.00	3,600.00	10.00	7,200.00	10.00	7,200.00
14	Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	25	CY	25.00	625.00	65.00	1,625.00	10.00	250.00
15	Rock in Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	12	CY	272.00	3,264.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	350.00	4,200.00
16	Formation of Subgrade	1,790	SY	1.25	2,237.50	6.00	10,740.00	5.00	8,950.00
17	Water Pollution Control (Est. Cost Plus)	1	EST	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18	Subbase	500	CY	35.00	17,500.00	52.00	26,000.00	35.00	17,500.00
19	Compacted Granular Fill	20	CY	70.00	1,400.00	125.00	2,500.00	80.00	1,600.00
20	Pervious Structure Backfill	460	CY	46.00	21,160.00	57.00	26,220.00	60.00	27,600.00
21	Sedimentation Control System	540	LF	4.00	2,160.00	2.00	1,080.00	5.00	2,700.00
22	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	5	EA	165.00	825.00	106.00	530.00	200.00	1,000.00
23	Bituminous Concrete - Class 1	285	TN	106.00	30,210.00	94.00	26,790.00	94.00	26,790.00
24	Bituminous Concrete - Class 4	620	TN	106.00	65,720.00	98.00	60,760.00	94.00	58,280.00
25	Material for Tack Coat	180	GAL	8.00	1,440.00	7.00	1,260.00	7.00	1,260.00
26	Removal of Superstructure	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
27	Type "C" Catch Basin with 3' Sump	2	EA	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
28	Type "C" CB with 3' Sump Over 10' Deep	1	EA	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
29	Type "C" CB Dble-Grate-Type II w/3' Sump	1	EA	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
30	Type "C-M" CB Dble-Grate-Type II w/3' Sump	1	EA	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
31	Manhole	2	EA	3,400.00	6,800.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
32	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
33	Class "A" Concrete	170	CY	600.00	102,000.00	550.00	93,500.00	750.00	127,500.00
SUBTOTAL					717,301.50		797,275.00		814,555.00

BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	HEMLOCK CONSTRUCTION		HAMMANASSET CONSTR		BLAKESLEE ARPALA	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	Concrete Form Liners	1,050	SF	11.25	11,812.50	40.00	42,000.00	20.00	21,000.00
35	Class "F" Concrete	20	CY	1,200.00	24,000.00	980.00	19,600.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
36	Underwater Concrete	140	CY	150.00	21,000.00	300.00	42,000.00	150.00	21,000.00
37	Precast Concrete Arch (32"x9')	1	LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
38	Deformed Steel Bars	8,130	LB	1.63	13,251.90	2.00	16,260.00	1.45	11,788.50
39	Deformed Steel Bars (Epoxy Coated)	4,740	LB	2.02	9,574.80	2.25	10,665.00	1.50	7,110.00
40	Bedding Material	12	CY	86.00	1,032.00	250.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,200.00
41	15" R.C. Pipe	229	LF	86.00	19,694.00	50.00	11,450.00	65.00	14,885.00
42	15" R.C. Culvert End	1	EA	780.00	780.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	Intermediate Riprap	40	CY	106.00	4,240.00	100.00	4,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
44	Modified Riprap	3	CY	136.00	408.00	100.00	300.00	155.00	465.00
45	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	200	SY	50.50	10,100.00	45.00	9,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
46	Dampproofing	110	SY	14.00	1,540.00	15.00	1,650.00	7.00	770.00
47	Temporary Sheet Piling	1,020	SF	12.00	12,240.00	70.00	71,400.00	1.00	1,020.00
48	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	690	LF	5.00	3,450.00	4.25	2,932.50	4.25	2,932.50
49	Temp. Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	40	LF	38.00	1,520.00	66.00	2,640.00	25.00	1,000.00
50	Metal Bridge Rail-Three Rail (Combination)	34	LF	354.00	12,036.00	340.00	11,560.00	315.00	10,710.00
51	Metal Bridge Rail-Four Rail (Combination)	34	LF	410.00	13,940.00	410.00	13,940.00	365.00	12,410.00
52	Metal Bridge Rail (Handrail)	17	LF	140.00	2,380.00	180.00	3,060.00	125.00	2,125.00
53	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B 350)	13	LF	25.00	325.00	40.00	520.00	22.00	286.00
54	R-B 350 Bridge Attachment-Vert. Shape Parapet	1	EA	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
55	R-B End Anchorage Type II	1	EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
56	Remove Metal Beam Rail	30	LF	25.00	750.00	10.00	300.00	15.00	450.00
57	Remove & Store Metal Fence	30	LF	45.00	1,350.00	30.00	900.00	5.00	150.00
58	Install Salvaged Metal Fence	22	LF	280.00	6,160.00	60.00	1,320.00	30.00	660.00
59	Concrete Sidewalk	1,260	SF	9.00	11,340.00	21.00	26,460.00	12.50	15,750.00
60	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	257	SY	75.00	19,275.00	50.00	12,850.00	60.00	15,420.00
61	Object Marker	1	EA	70.00	70.00	115.00	115.00	450.00	450.00
62	Sweeping for Dust Control	200	HR	140.00	28,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
63	Item Deleted Per Addendum #2								
64	Furnishing & Placing Topsoil	510	SY	8.00	4,080.00	15.00	7,650.00	10.00	5,100.00
65	Pennisetum Alopecuroides/Fountain Grass 2 Gal.	19	EA	34.00	646.00	57.00	1,083.00	50.00	950.00
66	Amelanchier Canadensis/Shadbowl Serviceberry	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
SUBTOTAL					1,097,596.70		1,282,930.50		1,163,087.00

BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	HEMLOCK CONSTRUCTION		HAMMANASSET CONSTR		BLAKESLEE ARPALA	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
67	Coreopsis Verticillata Crème, etc. (2-Gal.)	150	EA	34.00	5,100.00	24.00	3,600.00	50.00	7,500.00
68	Malus 'Sugaryme', Sugaryme Crab 2½-3"	1	EA	500.00	500.00	596.00	596.00	500.00	500.00
69	Acer Rubrum, Red Maple	1	EA	500.00	500.00	927.00	927.00	500.00	500.00
70	Turf Establishment	510	SY	3.50	1,785.00	2.00	1,020.00	1.50	765.00
71	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
72	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagler)	100	HR	52.00	5,200.00	47.00	4,700.00	45.00	4,500.00
73	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	14,500.00	14,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
74	Removal of Existing Masonry	280	CY	77.00	21,560.00	160.00	44,800.00	100.00	28,000.00
75	Mobilization	1	LS	130,000.00	130,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	156,000.00	156,000.00
76	Barricade Warning Lights-High Intensity	10,500	DAY	1.00	10,500.00	1.00	10,500.00	0.80	8,400.00
77	Traffic Drum	15	EA	95.00	1,425.00	100.00	1,500.00	80.00	1,200.00
78	Construction Barricade-Type III	4	EA	130.00	520.00	125.00	500.00	104.00	416.00
79	Construction Staking	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
80	Removal & Relocation of Existing Signs	1	LS	600.00	600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	200.00	200.00
81	Sign Face Sheet Aluminum	1.5	SF	225.00	337.50	150.00	225.00	84.00	126.00
82	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	854	LF	2.50	2,135.00	1.10	939.40	1.10	939.40
83	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	80	LF	2.80	224.00	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00
84	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Sheeting	220	SF	23.00	5,060.00	22.00	4,840.00	6.25	1,375.00
85	Relocation of Water Main	1	LS	53,000.00	53,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
86	Handling Sanitary Sewage (Sanitary Sewer)	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
87	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Sanitary Sewer)	80	LF	450.00	36,000.00	145.00	11,600.00	500.00	40,000.00
88	Manhole Drop Inlet	6.5	LF	116.00	754.00	100.00	650.00	200.00	1,300.00
89	Manhole Over 10' Deep (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA	7,400.00	14,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
90	Alteration of Existing Manhole	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
91	Removal of Existing Sanitary Sewer	25	LF	110.00	2,750.00	100.00	2,500.00	500.00	12,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					1,436,547.20		1,548,827.90		1,565,108.40

BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	BAIER CONSTRUCTION		BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION		NEW ENG INFRASTRUCTURE	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Cleaning & Grubbing	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	24,300.00	24,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Relocations	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Earth Excavation	1,170	CY	14.00	16,380.00	25.00	29,250.00	40.00	46,800.00
4	Rock Excavation	35	CY	50.00	1,750.00	100.00	3,500.00	200.00	7,000.00
5	J-Hook Rock Vane	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	Removal of Bituminous Type Pavement	100	SY	12.00	1,200.00	18.00	1,800.00	60.00	6,000.00
7	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	115	LF	10.00	1,150.00	8.00	920.00	4.00	460.00
8	Structure Excavation-Earth	740	CY	14.00	10,360.00	55.00	40,700.00	40.00	29,600.00
9	Structure Excavation-Rock	50	CY	150.00	7,500.00	58.00	2,900.00	200.00	10,000.00
10	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Sanitary Sewer	170	LF	150.00	25,500.00	673.00	114,410.00	900.00	153,000.00
11	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Bridge	160	LF	150.00	24,000.00	227.00	36,320.00	50.00	8,000.00
12	Cofferdam & Dewatering-Bridge Foundation	240	LF	500.00	120,000.00	1,140.00	273,600.00	1,000.00	240,000.00
13	Cofferdam Material Left In-Place	720	SF	20.00	14,400.00	1.00	720.00	40.00	28,800.00
14	Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	25	CY	90.00	2,250.00	28.00	700.00	46.00	1,150.00
15	Rock in Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	12	CY	220.00	2,640.00	225.00	2,700.00	200.00	2,400.00
16	Formation of Subgrade	1,790	SY	9.00	16,110.00	5.00	8,950.00	2.00	3,580.00
17	Water Pollution Control (Est. Cost Plus)	1	EST	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18	Subbase	500	CY	95.00	47,500.00	50.00	25,000.00	60.00	30,000.00
19	Compacted Granular Fill	20	CY	60.00	1,200.00	91.00	1,820.00	60.00	1,200.00
20	Pervious Structure Backfill	460	CY	50.00	23,000.00	82.00	37,720.00	54.00	24,840.00
21	Sedimentation Control System	540	LF	7.00	3,780.00	13.00	7,020.00	10.00	5,400.00
22	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	5	EA	800.00	4,000.00	355.00	1,775.00	300.00	1,500.00
23	Bituminous Concrete - Class 1	285	TN	100.00	28,500.00	101.00	28,785.00	120.00	34,200.00
24	Bituminous Concrete - Class 4	620	TN	100.00	62,000.00	101.00	62,620.00	120.00	74,400.00
25	Material for Tack Coat	180	GAL	8.00	1,440.00	7.00	1,260.00	10.00	1,800.00
26	Removal of Superstructure	1	LS	265,000.00	265,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
27	Type "C" Catch Basin with 3' Sump	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
28	Type "C" CB with 3' Sump Over 10' Deep	1	EA	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
29	Type "C" CB Dble-Grate-Type II w/3' Sump	1	EA	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
30	Type "C-M" CB Dble-Grate-Type II w/3' Sump	1	EA	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,850.00	6,850.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
31	Manhole	2	EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
32	Sedimentation Structure	1	EA	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
33	Class "A" Concrete	170	CY	500.00	85,000.00	950.00	161,500.00	800.00	136,000.00
SUBTOTAL					882,660.00		966,720.00		1,062,730.00

BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	BAIER CONSTRUCTION		BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION		NEW ENG INFRASTRUCTURE	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	Concrete Form Liners	1,050	SF	25.00	26,250.00	31.00	32,550.00	30.00	31,500.00
35	Class "F" Concrete	20	CY	500.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	400.00	8,000.00
36	Underwater Concrete	140	CY	250.00	35,000.00	300.00	42,000.00	200.00	28,000.00
37	Precast Concrete Arch (32'x9')	1	LS	165,000.00	165,000.00	156,500.00	156,500.00	195,000.00	195,000.00
38	Deformed Steel Bars	8,130	LB	1.80	14,634.00	0.90	7,317.00	1.40	11,382.00
39	Deformed Steel Bars (Epoxy Coated)	4,740	LB	2.00	9,480.00	1.25	5,925.00	1.50	7,110.00
40	Bedding Material	12	CY	60.00	720.00	50.00	600.00	60.00	720.00
41	15" R.C. Pipe	229	LF	16.00	3,664.00	64.00	14,656.00	55.00	12,595.00
42	15" R.C. Culvert End	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
43	Intermediate Riprap	40	CY	100.00	4,000.00	218.00	8,720.00	95.00	3,800.00
44	Modified Riprap	3	CY	140.00	420.00	224.00	672.00	90.00	270.00
45	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	200	SY	45.00	9,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
46	Dampproofing	110	SY	35.00	3,850.00	14.00	1,540.00	25.00	2,750.00
47	Temporary Sheet Piling	1,020	SF	15.00	15,300.00	28.00	28,560.00	70.00	71,400.00
48	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	690	LF	7.00	4,830.00	4.50	3,105.00	6.00	4,140.00
49	Temp. Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	40	LF	60.00	2,400.00	37.00	1,480.00	100.00	4,000.00
50	Metal Bridge Rail-Three Rail (Combination)	34	LF	320.00	10,880.00	315.00	10,710.00	440.00	14,960.00
51	Metal Bridge Rail-Four Rail (Combination)	34	LF	370.00	12,580.00	365.00	12,410.00	500.00	17,000.00
52	Metal Bridge Rail (Handrail)	17	LF	130.00	2,210.00	125.00	2,125.00	150.00	2,550.00
53	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B 350)	13	LF	25.00	325.00	22.00	286.00	30.00	390.00
54	R-B 350 Bridge Attachment-Vert. Shape Parapet	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
55	R-B End Anchorage Type II	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
56	Remove Metal Beam Rail	30	LF	30.00	900.00	10.00	300.00	30.00	900.00
57	Remove & Store Metal Fence	30	LF	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	14.00	420.00
58	Install Salvaged Metal Fence	22	LF	95.00	2,090.00	275.00	6,050.00	25.00	550.00
59	Concrete Sidewalk	1,260	SF	15.00	18,900.00	12.00	15,120.00	9.00	11,340.00
60	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	257	SY	70.00	17,990.00	78.00	20,046.00	50.00	12,850.00
61	Object Marker	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
62	Sweeping for Dust Control	200	HR	90.00	18,000.00	135.00	27,000.00	125.00	25,000.00
63	Item Deleted Per Addendum #2								
64	Furnishing & Placing Topsoil	510	SY	10.00	5,100.00	12.00	6,120.00	15.00	7,650.00
65	Pennisetum Alopecuroides/Fountain Grass 2 Gal.	19	EA	33.00	627.00	29.00	551.00	70.00	1,330.00
66	Amelanchier Canadensis/Shadblow Serviceberry	2	EA	310.00	620.00	807.00	1,614.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
SUBTOTAL					1,283,780.00		1,417,777.00		1,562,437.00

**BID #GL-2012-15
REPLACEMENT OF ADDISON ROAD BRIDGE OVER SALMON BROOK
BID RECAP**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	BAIER CONSTRUCTION		BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION		NEW ENG INFRASTRUCTURE	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
67	Coreopsis Verticillata Crème, etc. (2-Gal)	150	EA	33.00	4,950.00	24.00	3,600.00	30.00	4,500.00
68	Malus 'Sugaryme', Sugaryme Crab 2½-3"	1	EA	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
69	Acer Rubrum, Red Maple	1	EA	330.00	330.00	570.00	570.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
70	Turf Establishment	510	SY	2.00	1,020.00	3.00	1,530.00	2.00	1,020.00
71	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
72	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	100	HR	50.00	5,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
73	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
74	Removal of Existing Masonry	280	CY	90.00	25,200.00	150.00	42,000.00	320.00	89,600.00
75	Mobilization	1	LS	163,000.00	163,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
76	Barricade Warning Lights-High Intensity	10,500	DAY	0.80	8,400.00	1.00	10,500.00	1.00	10,500.00
77	Traffic Drum	15	EA	100.00	1,500.00	85.00	1,275.00	110.00	1,650.00
78	Construction Barricade-Type III	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	155.00	620.00	200.00	800.00
79	Construction Staking	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
80	Removal & Relocation of Existing Signs	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
81	Sign Face Sheet Aluminum	1.5	SF	400.00	600.00	120.00	180.00	250.00	375.00
82	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	854	LF	1.00	854.00	1.00	854.00	2.00	1,708.00
83	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	80	LF	3.00	240.00	10.00	800.00	4.00	320.00
84	Construction Signs-Type III Reflective Sheeting	220	SF	15.00	3,300.00	22.00	4,840.00	25.00	5,500.00
85	Relocation of Water Main	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
86	Handling Sanitary Sewage (Sanitary Sewer)	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
87	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Sanitary Sewer)	80	LF	200.00	16,000.00	470.00	37,600.00	100.00	8,000.00
88	Manhole Drop Inlet	6.5	LF	580.00	3,770.00	390.00	2,535.00	1,000.00	6,500.00
89	Manhole Over 10' Deep (Sanitary Sewer)	2	EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
90	Alteration of Existing Manhole	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
91	Removal of Existing Sanitary Sewer	25	LF	100.00	2,500.00	118.00	2,950.00	70.00	1,750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				1,638,244.00	1,833,731.00	1,978,660.00			